OP \$40.00 87700123

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619275

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE.	MISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
MATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	URE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Upside Holdings, LLC		01/08/2021	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dingr, LLC	
Street Address:	16748 E. Smoky Hill Road 9C, #306	
City:	Centennial	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80015	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87700123	DINGR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3039193881

Email: greggkay@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg Kay

Address Line 1: 10662 Black Forest Dr.
Address Line 4: Parker, COLORADO 80138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregg E. Kay	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregg E. Kay/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0882

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is between Upside Holdings, LLC a Colorado limited liability company with offices located at 8123 Interport Blvd., Suite A, Englewood, CO 80112 (the "Assignor") and Dingr, LLC a Colorado limited liability company with offices located at 16748 E. Smoky Hill Road, Suite 9C-306, Centennial, CO 80015 (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property rights, including the trademark **Dingr** registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under serial number 87700123 (the "Trademark") and all goodwill of any business connected to or symbolized by that Trademark.

The Assignor wishes to transfer and or sell to the Assignee all of its interest in the Trademark.

The parties therefore agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Trademark

The Assignor hereby transfers, assigns and or sells its entire interest in the Trademark, the registrations of and applications for the Trademark and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Trademark to the Assignee.

2. Payment

As consideration for the assignment of the Trademark and the Assignors' representations, the Assignee agrees to pay ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valid consideration to the Assignor.

3. Recordation

In order to record this assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), the parties shall execute the form of trademark assignment agreement on the USPTO website transferring the Trademark in accord with this trademark assignment agreement and paying any fees.

4. Assignor's Representations

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee that it is the sole owner of all interest in the Trademark, has not assigned, transferred or otherwise encumbered the Trademark and has full power to enter into this agreement and make the assignment.

5. Additional Documentation

TRADEMARK REEL: 007158 FRAME: 0883 On request the Assignor shall provide the Assignee with a complete copy of all documentation relating to the Trademark or to allow the Assignee to assert its rights as granted under this agreement; and to execute and deliver to Assignee any additional papers and perform all lawful acts necessary to record the assignment in the United States of America and throughout the world.

6. Governing Law

The laws of the State of Colorado shall govern this agreement without giving effect to its conflicts of laws principals. Both parties consent to the personal jurisdiction of the state and federal courts in Colorado.

Each Party is signing this agreement on the date stated below that party's signature.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Upside Holdings, LLC	Dingr, LLC
By:	By: 1 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 / 2 /
Printed name: CHRIS HAMLER	Printed name: John (56), C/C
Title: MANAGING PARTNEE	Title: Managina Partner
Data at at 3 at	Date: 1/8/2021